
Department Government Date of receipt Amount claimed Amount of claim 
admitted

Nature of 
claim

Wheth
er 
related 
party?

% of 
voting 
share 
in CoC, 
if 
applica
ble

1  GST Division,Hyd Deputy Commisioneer of Central 
Tax

07-03-2024    35,78,68,916.00    35,78,68,916.00 Form B
No No No No 0

2 ESIC Deputy Director of Emplyoyees 
state Insurance Corporation

20-03-2024           4,29,060.00           4,29,060.00 Form B
No No No No 0

3 Income Tax
Asst. Commmisioner of Income 
Tax, Circle-2, Hyderabad 18-03-2024 8,87,95,557.00     8,87,95,557.00     Form B No No No No 0

4 Central GST Division, Guntur  Asst. Commisioner of Central Tax 20-03-2024 3,74,15,686.00     3,74,15,686.00     Form B No No No No

0
5 PF  Emplyoees Provident Fund 

Organisation 
18-03-2024 3,45,132.00          3,45,132.00          Form B No No No No

0
TOTAL 48,48,54,351.00   48,48,54,351.00   

List of Creditors as on  05.02.2025

Annexure-7

Sl.No Details of claim received Details of claim admitted Amount 
of 
continge
nt claim

Amount of any 
mutual dues, 
that may be set- 
off

Amount 
of claim 
under 
verificatio
n

Details of claimant Amount 
of claim 
not 
admitted

List of operational creditors (Government dues)  

Amount in Rs.

Name of the Corporate Debtor M/s Gjs Infratech Private Limited Date of Commecement of CIRP 01-03-2024

Remark
s, if any


